

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7450/2007

PRABHAT GENERAL AGENCIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIAL CREDIT & DEVT.SYNCT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7451 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saleem Hasan, Adv.
Ms Jasneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 5.

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

File process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh

notice to respondent Nos. 3,4 and 6 to 9. List again on

17.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj