

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WP No. 25809/2003

PRABHAT GENERAL AGENCIES & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

INDUSTRIAL CREDIT & DEVT.SYNCT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7451 of 2007

(With permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.N Jha, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNo ground is made for interference under Article
136 of the Constitution of India. Special Leave
Petitions are dismissed.However, the interim protection against execution
shall continue for a period of fifteen days.(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master